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Moon Goddess  
 
O my lady, on hearing your sound, 
hills and flatlands bow. 
 
O my lady, guardian of all the great essences, 
you have picked them up and hung them  
on your hand. 
 
You are lofty like Heaven.  Let the world know! 
You are wide like the earth.  Let the world know! 
 
You strike everything down in battle. 
O my lady, on your wings 
you hack away the land and charge disguised 
as a charging storm, 
roar as a roaring storm, 
thunder and keep thundering, and snort 
with evil winds. 
 
O primary one, 
moon goddess Inanna of heaven and earth! 
 
On your harp of sighs 
I hear your dirge. 
 
O my lady, this song has made you great 
and exalted you. 
O my lady, wife of An, I have told your fury! 
 
 
  ~Enheduanna (born ca. 2300 B.C.) 
  ~Adapted by Jocelyn Hagen, based on adaptations by Aliki and Willis Barnstone, 
from William W. Hallo and J. J. A. van Dijk, The Exaltation of Inanna (New Haven: Yale University 
Press, 1968) 
 
 
Enheduanna (born ca. 2300 B.C.) was a moon priestess, the daughter of King Sargon of 
Agade, who reigned over the world’s first empire, extending from the Mediterranean to 
Persia.  Sargon is the first important leader to emerge from the half-light of prehistory into 
the full light of a written record.  His daughter, Enheduanna, is the first writer, male or 
female, in history whose name and work have been preserved.  Her personal history survives 
in highly politicized poems, which in their cosmic vision and ethical outrage recall Isaiah.  In 
her poems to the Sumerian goddess of love Inanna, she speaks to a deity who has descended 
to earth as an ally, as a friend to help her in her need.  In the poems’ sensuality, surprising 
metaphors, and intimacy, they recall Sappho’s poems to her ally Aphrodite.  
 
  ~A Book of Women Poets, from Antiquity to Now, Ed. By Aliki and Willis Barnstone 
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charge dis guised as a

œ# >
œ>

œ> œ> œ>
charge dis guised as a

œ
> œ>

œ
> œ> œ>

charge dis guised as a

œœœ# œœœ
œœœ œœœ

∑

œ œ ˙ œ œ

œ œ ˙ œ œ

f

œ> œ> >̇

charg ing storm,

œ# >
œ>

>̇

charg ing storm,

œ
> œ>

˙
>

charg ing storm,

œœœ# œœœ
˙̇̇

∑

œ œ œ œ œ
&

œ œ œ œ œ

- - - -

- - - -

- - - -
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&

&

&

&

&

&

?

ã

ã

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

89

89

89

89

89

89

89

89

89

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

S

S

A

70

Œ œ œ
Jœ œ œ

roar as a

Œ œ œ œ
Jœ œ œ

roar as a

Œ œ œ œ
Jœ œ œ

roar as a
70

Œ œ œ
Jœ œ œ

∑

70
œœœœ
> œœœœ Œ œœœœ>

œœœœ
‰ Œ

œœ
> œœ Œ œœ>

œœ ‰ Œ

70

∑

∑

œ# œ .œ# ‰

roar ing storm,

œ œ# .œ ‰

roar ing storm,

œ œ .œ# ‰

roar ing storm,

œ# œ .œ# ‰

∑

Ó Œ
œ#

œœ#
>

œœ ‰ œœ
jœœ>

..œœ

∑

∑
suspended cymbal

.œ>
Jœ
> œ œ œn œ

thun der and keep

.œ> Jœ
> œ œ œ œ

thun der and keep

.œb >
Jœ
> œ œ œ

thun der and keep

..œœ J
œœ œœ œœ œœn œœ

.œb Jœ ˙

œ œ œn œ

œœ>
œœ œœ

‰ œœ>
œœ

‰ œœ

∑

wæ

ƒ

ƒ

ƒ

p

œ> œ œ ˙

thun der ing,

œ> œ œ ˙

thun der ing,

œb > œ œ ˙

thun der ing,

œœ œœ œœ ˙̇

.œb Jœ ˙

œ œ œn œ

œœ>
œœ

‰ œœ œœ>
œœ œœ

‰

∑

wæ

Œ œ> œ> œ> œ> œ>

and snort with e vil

Œ œ> œ> œ> œ> œ>

and snort with e vil

Œ œ> œ> œ> œ> œ>

and snort with e vil

Œ œœ> œ> œœ> œœ> œ>

∑

œœœœ
a

>
œœœœ

Œ ‰ jœœœœ
œœœœ>

œœœœ
Ó ?

œœœ>
œœœ

Œ ‰ jœœœ
œœœ>

œœœ
Ó

œ> œ Œ ∑

œ Œ Œ Œ Œ Œ

ƒ

f

ƒ

f

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -
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&

&

&

&

&

?

?

ã

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

S

S

A

75
w>

winds.

w>
winds.

w>
winds.

75

w>

∑

75

œ

>

œ œ

œ

œ œ

œ œ

75

∑

f

∑

∑

∑

∑

∑

œ

œ

œ# œ œ œ œ

œ œ

>

œ
œ

>

œ

∑ œ> œ>

f

Œ œ œ œ œ
O pri ma ry

Œ œ œ œ œ
O pri ma ry

Œ œ œ œ œ

O pri ma ry

∑

∑

œ

>

œ œ

œ

œ œ

œ œ

œ> Œ Ó

Psubito

P

P

P

.˙ Œ ˙

one, moon

.˙ Œ ˙

one, moon

.˙ Œ ˙

one, moon

Ó Ó œ œ œ œ

∑

œ

œ

œ# œ œ œ œ

œ œ

>

œ
œ

>

œ

∑ œ> œ>

P

P

œ> œ> Ó

god dess

œ> œ> Ó

god dess

œ> œ> Ó

god dess

œœœ> œœœ>
Ó

∑

œ

>

œ œ

œ

œ œ

œ œ

œ> Œ Ó

dim.

- - -

- - -

- - -

Moon Goddess / Jocelyn Hagen / Enheduanna
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&

&

&

&

&

?

?

ã

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

S

S

A

80

∑

∑ ‰ jœ œ œ
In an na,

‰ jœ œ œ ‰ jœ œ œ ‰ jœ œ œ

In an na, In an na, In an na,

80

∑

∑

80

œ

œ

œ# œ œ œ œ

œ œ

>

œ
œ

>

œ
80

∑ œ> œ>

p

p

p

p

˙ œ œ œ œ

O,

‰ œ œ œ ‰ œ œ œ
In an na, In an na,

‰ œ œ œ ‰ œ œ œ

In an na, In an na,

∑

∑

œ

>

œ œ

œ

œ œ

œ œ

œ> Œ Ó

p
˙ ‰ Jœ

œ> œ Ó

In an na,

‰ jœ œ œ ‰ jœ œ> œ Ó

In an na, In an na,

‰ jœ œ œ ‰ jœ œ> œ Œ Œ

In an na, In an na,

∑

∑

œ

œ

œ# œ œ œ œ

œ œ

>

œ
œ

>

œ

∑ œ> œ>

F

F

F

F

F

cresc.

˙ œ œ

moon god dess

˙ œ œ

moon god dess

˙ œ œ

moon god dess

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

∑

œ

>

œ œ

œ

œ œ

œ œ

œ> Œ Ó

poco a poco cresc.

poco a poco cresc.

poco a poco cresc.

poco a poco cresc.

P poco a poco cresc.

- -

- - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

-

-

-

Moon Goddess / Jocelyn Hagen / Enheduanna
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&

&

&

&

&

?

?

ã

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

S

S

A

84

‰ Jœ
œ> œ Ó ˙

In an na, moon

‰ Jœ
œ> œ Ó ˙

In an na, moon

‰ Jœ
œ> œ Ó ˙

In an na, moon

84

Ó Ó œ œ œ œ

∑

84

œ

œ

œ# œ œ œ œ

œ œ

>

œ
œ

>

œ
84

∑ œ> œ>

œ œ Ó

god dess

œ œ Ó

god dess

œ œ Ó

god dess

œ œ œ œ Ó

∑

œ

>

œ œ

œ

œ œ

œ œ

œ> Œ Ó

œ œ œ ˙ œ> œ Œ

moon god dess

œ œ ˙ œ> œ Œ

moon god dess

œ œ ˙ œ> œ Œ

moon god dess

œ œ œ ˙ œ> œ Œ

œœ œœ ˙̇ œœ>
œœ Œ

œ

œ

œ# œ œ œ œ

œ œ

>

œ
œ

>

œ

∑ œ> œ>

‰ œ œ> œ ‰ œ œ> œ

In an na, In an na

‰ œ œ> œ ‰ œ œ> œ

In an na, In an na

‰ œ œ
> œ ‰ œ œ

> œ

In an na, In an na

‰ œœœœ
œœœœ>

œœœœ ‰ œœœœ
œœœœ>

œœœœ

∑

œ

>

œ œ

œ

œ œ

œ œ

œ> Œ Ó

- - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - -

Moon Goddess / Jocelyn Hagen / Enheduanna
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&

&

&

&

&

?

?

ã

ã

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

S

S

A

88

Œ œ> œ> œ> œ> >̇

of heav en and earth!

Œ œ> œ> œ> œ> >̇
of heav en and earth!

Œ œ> œ> œ> œ> >̇
of heav en and earth!

88
œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
œœ.>

œœ. œœ. œœ.

∑

88

œ

œ

œ# œ œ œ œ

œ œ

>

œ
œ

>

œ
88

∑ œ> œ>

∑

f

suspended cymbal

f

w

w

w

‰ œœ. œœ. œœ. œœ.>
œœ.

Œ

∑

∑

œ
> œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ> Œ Ó

wæ

rit.

p

∑

∑

∑

∑

∑

Ó œœ œœ&

œ œ œ œ œ œ œœ œœ
3 3

∑

wæ

with lots of  pedal, smearing the chords

∑

∑

∑

Œ
œœ œœ> œœ œœ>

∑

˙̇̇ œœœ
œœœ œœœ

˙ œ œ œ

∑

œ Ó Ó

calmly q = 100

p

p

P

Œ Œ œ œ œ
O my

Œ Œ œ œ œ
O my

Œ Œ œ œ œ

O my

ww œœ

∑

˙̇̇ œœœ
œœœ œœœ

˙ œ œ œ

∑

∑

p

p

p

œ w

la dy,

œ w

la dy,

œ w

la dy,

Œ
œœ œœ> œœ œœ>

∑

˙̇̇ œœœ
œœœ œœœ

˙̇ œœ
œœ œœ

∑

∑

-

-

-

-

-

-

Moon Goddess / Jocelyn Hagen / Enheduanna
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&

&

&

&

&

&

?

ã

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

S

S

A

94

Œ œ œ œ œ

On your harp of

Œ œ œ œ œ

On your harp of

Œ œ œ œ œ

On your harp of

94 ww œœ

∑

94

˙̇̇ œœœ
œœœ œœœ

˙̇ œœ
œœ œœ

Jœ

∑

w œ

sighs I

œ .˙ œ

sighs I

œ œ œ œ œ

sighs I

∑

∑

˙̇̇ œœœ
œœœ œœœ

˙̇ œœ
œœ œœw œ

∑

œ w

hear

œ w

hear

œ w

hear

∑

∑

˙̇̇ œœœ
œœœ œœœ

˙̇ œœ
œœ œœw œ Jœ

∑
finger cymbals

∑

∑

∑

œ œ œ ˙

œ œ œ ˙

˙̇̇ œœœ
œœœ œœœ

˙̇ œœ
œœ œœw œ

œ
Œ Œ Ó

p

Œ œ œ œ œ

On your harp of

Œ œ œ œ œ

On your harp of

Œ œ œ œ œ

On your harp of

w œ

w œ

˙̇̇ œœœ
œœœ œœœ

˙̇ œœ
œœ œœw œ Jœ

∑

w œ

sighs

œ œ .˙

œ œ œ œ œ

sighs

œ œ .˙

sighs

w œ

∑

∑

˙̇̇ ...˙̇̇

˙̇ ..˙̇w œ

∑

P

P

P

Moon Goddess / Jocelyn Hagen / Enheduanna
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&

&

&

&

&

&

?

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

47

47

47

47

47

47

47

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

S

S

A

100 w œ

sighs

œ œ .˙

œ œ œ œ œ

sighs

œ œ .˙

sighs

w œ

100
...˙̇̇ ˙̇̇

.˙ ˙
100

www œœœ

ww œœw œ

w œ

sighs

œ œ .˙

œ œ œ œ œ

sighs

œ œ .˙

sighs

w œ

...˙̇̇ ˙̇̇

.˙ ˙

www œœœ

ww œœw œ

F

F

F

œ œ œ œ

œ œ ˙

w

www

w

www

www

œ œ œ œ œn

œ œ .˙n

wn œ

∑

∑

∑

∑

œ œ œn œ

œn œ ˙

w

∑

∑

∑

∑

>̇ >̇ .>̇
I hear your

>̇ >̇ .>̇
I hear your

>̇ >̇ .>̇
I hear your

∑

∑

∑

∑

p

p

p

intensely

intensely

intensely

w>
dirge.

w>
dirge.

w>
dirge.

∑

∑

∑

œ> œ œ œ Œ œ œ

Vigorous q = 132

p
dry & aggressive

.˙ Œ

.˙ Œ

.˙ Œ

∑

∑

∑

œ>
œ Œ Ó

&

&

&

&

?

#

#

#

#

#

46

46

46

46

46

44

44

44

44

44

46

46

46

46

46

44

44

44

44

44

S

108

∑

108

∑

∑

108

∑

œ
> œ œ# œ œ œ œ> œ

∑

∑

∑

∑

Œ
œ> œ œ œ Œ

∑

∑

∑

∑ ?

‰ Jœ œ#
> œ œ œ œ œ œ> œ

œ> œ

∑

∑

Œ œ> œ
Ó

œ

>

œ œ

œ

œ œ

œ œ

F

F
dry & aggressive

Ó w
O,

Œ œ œ œ>
œ Œ Ó

∑

œ

œ

œ# œ œ œ œ

œ œ

>

œ
œ

>

œ

pall, unison

Moon Goddess / Jocelyn Hagen / Enheduanna
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&

&

&

&

&

?

?

ã

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

S

S

A

113

Œ œ œ œ>
œ Œ

O my la dy,

Œ œ œ œ>
œ Œ

O my la dy,

Œ œ œ œ>
œ Œ

O my la dy,
113

∑

∑

113

œ

>

œ œ

œ

œ œ

œ œ

113

∑

F

F

F

Ó w
O,

Ó w
O,

Ó w

O,

œœ. œœ. œœ. œœ.
∑

∑

œ

œ

œ# œ œ œ œ

œ œ

>

œ
œ

>

œ

∑ œ> œ>

p

F

p

p

Œ œ œ œ>
œ Œ

O my la dy,

Œ œ œ œ>
œ Œ

O my la dy,

Œ œ œ œ>
œ Œ

O my la dy,

Ó Œ œœ. œœ.

∑

œ

>

œ œ

œ

œ œ

œ œ

œ> Œ Ó

F

F

F

Ó œ œ œ œ ˙

O,

Ó w
O,

Ó w

O,

œœ.>
œœ.

Œ ∑

∑

œ

œ

œ# œ œ œ œ

œ œ

>

œ
œ

>

œ

∑ œ> œ>

p

p

p

Œ œ œ œ> œ Œ

O my la dy,

Œ œ œ œ> œ Œ

O my la dy,

Œ œ œ œ>
œ Œ

O my la dy,

œ

>

œ œ

œ

œ œ

œ œ

œ

>

œ œ

œ

œ œ

œ œ

œ> Œ Ó

F

F

F

- - -

-

-

- -

- -

&

&

&

&

&

?

?

ã

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

S

S

A

118

Œ œ œ œ œ œ

this song has made you

Œ œ œ œ œ œ

this song has made you

Œ œ œ œ œ œ

this song has made you
118

œ

œ

œ# œ œ œ œ

œ œ

>

œ
œ

>

œ118

œ

œ

œ# œ œ œ œ

œ œ

>

œ
œ

>

œ
118

∑ œ> œ>

Ó
˙

great

Ó ˙

great

Ó ˙#

great

œ

>

œ œ

œ

œ œ

œ œ

œ

>

œ œ

œ

œ œ

œ œ

œ> Œ Ó

w œ œ

and ex
w œ œ

and ex

w œ œ

and ex

œ

œ

œ# œ œ œ œ

œ œ

>

œ
œ

>

œ
œ

œ

œ# œ œ œ œ

œ œ

>

œ
œ

>

œ

∑ œ> œ>

œ œ ˙

alt ed you.
œ œ ˙

alt ed you.

œ# œ ˙

alt ed you.

œ

>

œ œ

œ

œ œ

œ œ

œ

>

œ œ

œ

œ œ

œ œ

œ> Œ Ó

- -

- -

- -
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&

&

&

&

&

?

?

ã

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46
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Independently published choral works by Jocelyn Hagen: 
 

	 Agnus Dei, from amass	 SATB choir, piano (four hands)
	 Agnus Dei, from Ashes of Roses	 TTB div. a cappella, Bar. solo
	 April and the Sun	 SATB a cappella choir
	 Benedictus, from amass	 SSAATTBB a cappella choir, SATB soli 
	 Divine Image	 treble choir, women’s choir, SSATB choir, oboe and piano 
	 Endless	 SATB choir, 2 violins and piano
	 Forgotten	 SSA choir, oboe and piano
	 Gloria, from amass	 SATB a cappella double choir 
	 In the Lavender Stillness of Dawn	 SSA choir, violin, cello and piano
	 I Saw Two Clouds at Morning	 SSAATTBB a cappella choir 
	 Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee	 SSAATTBB a cappella choir 
	 Ladies in Green	 SSA choir and piano
	 Moon Goddess	 SSA choir, 4-hand piano, percussion
	 No Rain	 SSAATTBB a cappella choir, SSA soli 
	 Numeri Atque Voces	 TTBB and SATB choirs
	 On My Dreams	 SATB div. choir, piano, opt. trap set
	 Ophelia	 SATB a cappella choir
	 Prayer	 SA div. choir, violin and piano 
	 Salve, Regina	 SSA a cappella choir
	 Sanctus, from amass	 SSATBB a cappella choir, SA soli 
	 soft blink of amber light	 SSAATTBB, flute, clarinet in Bb, marimbam cymbals & piano 
	 Someone Will Remember Us	 SSAA choir, violin, viola, cello and harp 
	 Trees Need Not Walk the Earth	 SATB choir, piano, marimba & rain stick
	 Under the Stars, One Holy Night	 treble choir, women’s choir, 2 instruments in C and piano
	 Veni, Sancte Spiritus	 SATB a cappella choir
	 Vespertilians	 SATB a cappella choir

Extended works for chorus 
	 Ashes of Roses (48’)	 requiem for SATB choir, orchestra, and soloists 
	 amass (65’)	 SATB choir, STB soli, cello solo, cello quartet, guitar and percussion trio
	 Swimming Into Winter (17’)	 SATB (divisi) choir, winds and percussion

Jocelyn Hagen 
 

Jocelyn Hagen (b.1980), a native of Valley City, North Dakota, composes music that has been described 
as “dramatic and deeply moving” (Star Tribune, Minneapolis/St. Paul). Her first forays into composition 
were via songwriting, and this is very evident in her work. The majority of her compositional output is for 
voice: solo, chamber and choral. In 2012 she collaborated with choreographer Penelope Freeh to create 
“Slippery Fish,” a quartet for 2 dancers, soprano and viola, and the piece was reviewed as “completely 
original in all respects.” (Star Tribune, Minneapolis/St. Paul). Currently she is Artist-in-Residence at the 
North Dakota State University School of Music, where she teaches, writes curriculum and brings in col-
laborators to perform her work.

Jocelyn holds degrees in Theory, Composition, and Vocal Music Education from St. Olaf College, as 
well as a Masters degree in Composition from the University of Minnesota. Jocelyn has received grants 
and awards from ASCAP, the American Composers Forum, Minnesota Music Educators Association, 

the McKnight Foundation, the Jerome Foundation, VocalEssence, the Yale Glee Club, the Lotte Lehman Foundation, the Sorel Medallion 
Competition, the Cincinnati Camerata, the University of Minnesota, and the San Francisco Song Festival. Her commissions include 
the American Choral Directors Association, Texas, Georgia and Connecticut Choral Directors Associations, the North Dakota Music 
Teacher’s Association, The Singers – Minnesota Choral Artists, Trio Callisto, the Murasaki Duo, Cantus, the Houston Chamber Choir, the 
Metropolitan Symphony Orchestra, the St. Olaf Band, NDSU Gold Star Band, the ND Army Band, and the Copper Street Brass Quintet. 
Her music is independently published through her website as well as through Graphite Publishing, Santa Barbara Music Publishing and 
Boosey and Hawkes.


